
BusMaps

Bus 350 Go to website

Direction
Bad Salzuflen, ZOB 6 — Bielefeld Hbf Steig 9

47 stops

Open route schedule

Bad Salzuflen, ZOB 6

Bad Salzuflen, R-Brandes-Allee

Bad Salzuflen, Rathaus

B.S-Schötmar, Schloßstraße

B.S-Schötmar, Markt

B.S-Schötmar, Bahnhof

B.S-Schötmar, Platanenstraße

B.S-Schötmar, Domänenweg

B.S-Knetterhd, Heerser Mühle

B.S-Knetterheide, I.Neuen Land

B.S-Knetterheide, Heidsiek

B.S-Knetterheide, Brökerweg

B.S-Knetterhd, Hainbuchenweg

B.S-Knetterheide, Bohlenstraße

Wülfer-Bexten, Wülferstraße

B.S-Wülfer-Bexten, Kiekerei

B.S-Wülfer-Bexten, A.d.Huneke

B.S-Wülfer-Bexten, Waldkrug

Leop-Bexterhagen, Kreuzkrug

Leop-Bexterhagen, Haselünen

B.S-Kusenbaum, Wellenbusch

Route schedule
Bad Salzuflen, ZOB 6 — Bielefeld Hbf Steig 9

Monday 04:55-21:02

Tuesday 07:02-20:02

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 04:55-21:02

Saturday 07:02-20:02

Sunday 10:02-20:02

Route info

Direction: Bad Salzuflen, ZOB 6

Stops: 47

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-350-3640083025-3811821566
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B.S-Kusenbaum, Berghöfer

Leop-Nienhagen, Friedenstr

Leop-Nienhagen, Tannenkrug

Leop-Nienhagen, Weststraße

Leopoldshöhe-Eckendorf

Bi-Brönninghsn, Runkelkrug

Bi-Brönninghsn, Bentrup

Bi-Heepen, Bentruperheider W

Bi-Heepen, Werning

Bi-Heepen, Salzufler Straße

Bi-Heepen, Hassebrock

Bi-Heepen, Alter Postweg

Bi-Heepen, Am Büscherhof

Bi-Heepen, Muerfeldstraße

Bi-Heepen, Meyer zu Heepen

Bielefeld, Radrennbahn

Bielefeld, Hudeweg

Bielefeld, Lohbreite

Bielefeld, Ostbahnhof

Bielefeld, Carl-Severing-Schulen

Bielefeld, Ravensberger Park

Bielefeld, Volkshochschule

Bielefeld, Turnerstraße

Bielefeld, Kesselbrink

Bielefeld, Jahnplatz Nord

Bielefeld Hbf Steig 9



Direction
Bielefeld Hbf Steig 6 — Bad Salzuflen, ZOB 6

46 stops

Open route schedule

Bielefeld Hbf Steig 6

Bielefeld, Jahnplatz Steig E

Bielefeld, Turnerstraße

Bielefeld, Volkshochschule

Bielefeld, Ravensberger Park

Bielefeld, Carl-Severing-Schulen

Bielefeld, Ostbahnhof

Bielefeld, Lohbreite

Bielefeld, Hudeweg

Bielefeld, Radrennbahn

Bi-Heepen, Meyer zu Heepen

Bi-Heepen, Muerfeldstraße

Bi-Heepen, Am Büscherhof

Bi-Heepen, Alter Postweg

Bi-Heepen, Hassebrock

Bi-Heepen, Salzufler Straße

Bi-Heepen, Werning

Bi-Heepen, Bentruperheider W

Bi-Brönninghsn, Bentrup

Bi-Brönninghsn, Runkelkrug

Leopoldshöhe-Eckendorf

Leop-Nienhagen, Weststraße

Leop-Nienhagen, Tannenkrug

Leop-Nienhagen, Friedenstr

B.S-Kusenbaum, Berghöfer

Route schedule
Bielefeld Hbf Steig 6 — Bad Salzuflen, ZOB 6

Monday 05:24-20:31

Tuesday 07:01-18:31

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 05:24-20:31

Saturday 07:01-18:31

Sunday 09:01-19:01

Route info

Direction: Bielefeld Hbf Steig 6

Stops: 46

Trip Duration: 1 hour 0 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-350-3640083025-3811821566


B.S-Kusenbaum, Wellenbusch

Leop-Bexterhagen, Haselünen

Leop-Bexterhagen, Kreuzkrug

B.S-Wülfer-Bexten, Waldkrug

B.S-Wülfer-Bexten, A.d.Huneke

B.S-Wülfer-Bexten, Kiekerei

Wülfer-Bexten, Wülferstraße

B.S-Knetterheide, Bohlenstraße

B.S-Knetterhd, Hainbuchenweg

B.S-Knetterheide, Brökerweg

B.S-Knetterheide, Heidsiek

B.S-Knetterheide, I.Neuen Land

B.S-Knetterhd, Heerser Mühle

B.S-Schötmar, Domänenweg

B.S-Schötmar, Platanenstraße

B.S-Schötmar, Bahnhof

B.S-Schötmar, Markt

B.S-Schötmar, Schloßstraße

Bad Salzuflen, Rathaus

Bad Salzuflen, R-Brandes-Allee

Bad Salzuflen, ZOB 6



Direction
Leopoldshöhe, Markt — Bielefeld Hbf Steig 9

28 stops

Open route schedule

Leopoldshöhe, Markt

Leopoldshöhe, Askampstraße

Leopoldshöhe, Schulstraße

Leopoldshöhe-Schuckenbaum

Leop-Nienhagen, Tannenkrug

Leop-Nienhagen, Weststraße

Leopoldshöhe-Eckendorf

Bi-Brönninghsn, Runkelkrug

Bi-Brönninghsn, Bentrup

Bi-Heepen, Bentruperheider W

Bi-Heepen, Werning

Bi-Heepen, Salzufler Straße

Bi-Heepen, Hassebrock

Bi-Heepen, Alter Postweg

Bi-Heepen, Am Büscherhof

Bi-Heepen, Muerfeldstraße

Bi-Heepen, Meyer zu Heepen

Bielefeld, Radrennbahn

Bielefeld, Hudeweg

Bielefeld, Lohbreite

Bielefeld, Ostbahnhof

Bielefeld, Carl-Severing-Schulen

Bielefeld, Ravensberger Park

Bielefeld, Volkshochschule

Bielefeld, Turnerstraße

Route schedule
Leopoldshöhe, Markt — Bielefeld Hbf Steig 9

Monday 06:03-07:08

Tuesday —

Wednesday —

Thursday —

Friday 06:03-07:08

Saturday —

Sunday —

Route info

Direction: Leopoldshöhe, Markt

Stops: 28

Trip Duration: 0 hour 34 min

https://busmaps.com/en/germany/public_transit-line-350-3640083025-3811821566


Bielefeld, Kesselbrink

Bielefeld, Jahnplatz Nord

Bielefeld Hbf Steig 9

350 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Herford

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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